ASS. REC. BY: REF: CS CTIL801247  GUIVEYOF T-G-HM ASSIGNMENT	
From (Person): Elathe cleans of C71	Date/Time: 9/7/186 447pm
Estimated Cost: Bill	50 F
To Inspect Vehicle No. WC 6725P	Insured:
at Workshop m/s FOOK Hang Moto	Tel: 62443203
Policy No: DMCVSN1806861800 CI	im No: SNM 18 D0299 2001/5
Pi T T	ixcess: \$1,500-00
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)	D.O.A. 13 06 2018
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS	10 071 2018 @ Moming H.O.D. Endorsement
Date/Time: 5.20pm@9 7 18 Person Contacted:	Mil Vehicle (N)OUT
Date/Time Action/Instruction ( Estimate  WC 67 250-x	
11/07/18 @ 16:38 revised IA to 6	Pane cheore via meiner.
11/07/18 @ 16:42 mardale requested a	uthorise repair to thing Topalis win
03/07/18 @ 16:39 p.m. marlete approves	I by Alfred Tol via mission
23/04/18 @ 17:15 am 114/14 00 11/10/12	report to Amire (rapioner) vize

ASSIGNMENT

From	Date	810cF001		16 67		Yr Regn. 21		3
Estimated Cost			Type: M.Car / M.					
OD TP / WS / TP RES / OD F	Continue Discourse Continue		Truck / Te	aller or	emen	t Mixer	Truck	)
To Inspect Vehicle No.	WC 6725P		Make:	SUZU			15,681	
at Workshop m/s	Fouk Hen		_	3/40			I/Std/NI/NA	
No. 3	t Surgei Kud	ŭł 974	Sp.Reading No.	display.	- wires	T/Radio Insure	d/Std/NI/NA	
Insured	J		Eng/No:					
Policy No.			lead of the second	ALCYH5		100372		
Claims No.		\$ 1500.00	Gen. Cond. Goo Steering: Inorde			uent or		
Sum Insured.	Excess	₩ (200.00		r / Jammed /				
(Client's Record)				Rim / STD A		unit or		
	U CYH5	2				22 = (-)	. 9	
	norning	19	•			22.5 (s) 2 2.5(d) x 9		
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had comme	enced its	N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXN					
repair at the time o		V	TOYO / YOKO		IREN			
Bat of Market Value: 9	8 K		Front	1-	IKEN	Rear		
IDAC Accident Rport	Consistent?: Ye	es or No	R/Bal.	mr	n	R/Bal.	mm	1
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Ye	es or No	L/Bal.	mir	n	L/Bal. Z	L mm	E
Est Repairs: 25	days Res.: Ye	s or No	D.O.A. 13/6	/18		DOI 10 .:	7.18 110	di
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Ye	s or No	Survey held at		shot.	Sungei K		
CA / REV / REP. / 24	HRS		Des. of Damage			SI UIC I Ro		
CA I HEY I REP. I 24	- nro	Vehicle: IN / OUT						
Date: Person	n Contacted:		The Will 8	hassis frame	Body S	structure affects	ed due to collision	1;
Date / Time   Action / Ins 24/05/18   Gonfirm (\$ 22,	ed 45 884.45 R	\$35,000/ cd - 40%		days	With	Mr. Lim	Teow Gu	es.
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report		Days Of Repai	r: 25				
Date/Time. File Pass to? 24/09/18 11 Typist	: Preli. Report		Days Of Repai Resurvey No.	_	2	Survey Fee.	720	
	4		Resurvey No.	of Trip:	2	Ттапероглавоп		
24/09/18 V	4	Add Fee	Resurvey No.	of Trip:	2	Transportation		
1) Typ:st Date/Time. File Return to?	4	Add Fee	Resurvey No. Site Ins	of Trip:	2	Transportation ) S + RS St Fluster		
2409/18 11 Typ:st Date/Time. File Return to? 21 Report Format:	: Final Report	(*)	Resurvey No.  Site Ins Intervie	of Trip:  Sp (\$ W (\$	2	Transportation		
1) Typ:st Date/Time. File Return to?	: Final Report	(*)	Resurvey No. Site Ins	of Trip:  Sp (\$ W (\$	2	Transportation ) S + RS St Fluster		

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 9 July 2018 4:47 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject:

FW: VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT FOR ISUZU CYH52S WC6725P (1020) -

SNM18D02992C01/5

Attachments:

IMG\_0003.pdf; IMG\_0004.pdf; IMG\_0005.pdf; MSAT18077170-WC6725P.pdf

Importance:

High

Dear All,

#### OWN DAMAGE CLAIM

Policy Number: DMCVSN1806861800

Policy excess: \$1,500.00

The email below with attachments has reference.

Please proceed to survey our insured's vehicle as soon as possible.

Please revert & advise the economical repair limit / market value / whether the drum is damaged and check consistency of damages.

Thank you.

Regards,

#### Elaine Cheong

Executive (Motor Claims)
Claims Department

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6530 Fax: 6225 5879

Email: elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



From: Andrew Lee

Sent: Friday, 29 June, 2018 3:13 PM

To: Susan Teo <susan.teo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh

<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alice Ng <alice.ng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT FOR ISUZU CYH52S WC6725P (1020) - SNM18D02992C01/5

Dear All

For your necessary information & action.

#### Andrew Lee

Senior Manager
Personal Lines Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
Direct (65) 6389 6148
Fax (65) 6225 3592
www.sg.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Ryan Poh [mailto:ryan.pohlk@ssgroup.sg]

Sent: Friday, 29 June, 2018 12:09 PM

To: Andrew Lee

Subject: Fwd: VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT FOR ISUZU CYH52S WC6725P (1020)

FYI

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Yeong Siew Lien" <<u>slmoter@yahoo.com.sg</u>>

To: "Ryan Poh" <ra>ryan.pohlk@ssgroup.sg></ra>, "roychong71@gmail.com"

<re><roychong71@gmail.com></re>

Subject: VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT FOR ISUZU CYH52S WC6725P (1020)

Dear Bryan,

This is the estimate report of WC6725P (1020) for your reference. Thank you.

Best Regards,
Annie Yeong
Fook Heng Motor Service

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

С	HINA TAIPING IN	Affiliated to Federation Internal SURANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CS/CTI18012	
3 S	ANSON ROAD #1		Date: 09-07-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- OWN DAMAGE	
	Insured Veh.		Veh. Inspected	WC 6725P
	Policy No.	DMCVSN1806861800	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SNM18D02992C01/5	Excess (\$)	(2.2002)
	Assign From	MERIMEN (ELAINE CHEONG)	Assign Date	1,500.00 09/07/2018
2.	STEEL BEING	Vehicle Parti	iculars & Condition	09/01/2016
	Make & Model		c.c	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	0
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General		Modification	
		Conditi	ons of Tyres	
		Size	Make	
	R/H Front Tyre		Wake	Balance
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
		Descriptio	n of Damages	mm
		Description	il of Damages	
	TRACTION OF THE PARTY.	General	Information	
	Accident Date	12/06/2010	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at		mapection Date	
		29 SUNGAI KADUT STREET 4 . SINGAPORE 729054		
		Rer	narks	No. of the Bark State of the St
	A)THE MARKET VA	ALUE IS S\$(EST. AVERAGE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE		

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	5909H	
Vehicle No.:	WC6725P	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	11 Jul 2018	
Vehicle Make:	ISUZU	
Vehicle Model:	CYH52S	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2013	
Engine No.:	6WG1419522	
Chassis No.:	JALCYH52SD7000372	
Maximum Power Output:	•	
Open Market Value:	\$118,863.00	
Original Registration Date:	21 Oct 2013	
First Registration Date:	21 Oct 2013	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$5,944.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	20 Oct 2023	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$71,001.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$37,447.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$37,447.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Jul 2018

ОК

# Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

From: Sent: To: Cc:	Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <shirleyhiew@lkkauto.com> Monday, 24 September 2018 3:26 PM 'Yeong Siew Lien' ''SUR''</shirleyhiew@lkkauto.com>
Subject:	RE: WC 6725P OD (CTI)
Dear Annie,	
Please sent over to China Taipii insured duly signed & stamped	ng Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd the Final invoice, all supporting documents with
Thank you.	
Best Regards,	
Shirley Hiew   Case Handler	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Phone: 6256-3561   email: Sur   S(408933)	@lkkauto.com   fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25
Original Message	
From: Yeong Siew Lien [mailto:	slmoter@yahoo.com.sg]
Sent: Monday, 24 September 2	018 2:57 PM
To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <sh< td=""><td>irleyHiew@lkkauto.com&gt;</td></sh<>	irleyHiew@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: WC 6725P OD (CTI	)
Agreed. Thank you.	
Sent from my iPhone	
> On 24 Sep 2018, at 2:44 PM,	Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <shirleyhiew@lkkauto.com> wrote:</shirleyhiew@lkkauto.com>
>	
> Dear Annie,	
>	1 500 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
	sum) \$35,000.00 @ 25 days of repairs before excess \$ 1,500/- & GST.
>	
>	
> Thank you.	
> Best Regards,	
> Shirley Hiew   Case Handler	
> LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
> Phone: 6256-3561   email: S	ur@lkkauto.com   fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51,
> Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi	
>	
>	
>Original Message	No. 11 - Chisland Barrelland Blakenta comi
	o) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]
> Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018	
> To: 'Yeong Siew Lien' <slmot< td=""><td></td></slmot<>	
> Cc: "SUR" <sur@lkkauto.con< td=""><td>ie:</td></sur@lkkauto.con<>	ie:
	1

#### Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Monday, 23 July 2018 5:15 PM

To:

'Yeong Siew Lien'

Cc:

"SUR"

Subject:

RE: WC 6725P OD (CTI)

Dear Annie,

As instructed by our client, please proceed at repair cost not exceeding \$35,000.00 (inclusive supplementary) to repair the insured vehicle WC 6725P (Excess \$ 1,500/-) on lump Sum basis.

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office's Assignment Team at Tel: 6741 8434 to arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company before completion of the repair.

\*Our client reserve their right not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

, -, ....,

----Original Message-----

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 4:58 PM

To: 'Yeong Siew Lien' <slmoter@yahoo.com.sg>

Cc: "SUR" <sur@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: WC 6725P OD (CTI)

Dear Annie,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle WC 6725P (Excess \$ 1,500/-).

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office's Assignment Team at Tel: 6741 8434 to arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company before completion of the repair.

\*Our client reserve their right not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

#### Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Monday, 23 July 2018 4:58 PM

To:

'Yeong Siew Lien'

Cc:

"SUR"

Subject:

RE: WC 6725P OD (CTI)

Dear Annie,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle WC 6725P (Excess \$ 1,500/-).

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office's Assignment Team at Tel: 6741 8434 to arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company before completion of the repair.

\*Our client reserve their right not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25

| S(408933)

-----Original Message-----

From: Yeong Siew Lien [mailto:slmoter@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 10:24 AM

To: slmoter@yahoo.com.sg; Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Cc: "SUR" <sur@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: WC 6725P OD (CTI)

Dear Shirley,

As Spoken, Please comfirm acceptance to the final cost of repair@Lump sum \$35,000.00 (before \$1,500.00 of excess & no GST). Thanks you.

Best Regards,

Annie Yeong

Fook Heng Motor Service

On Thu, 19/7/18, Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Subject: WC 6725P OD (CTI)

To: slmoter@yahoo.com.sg

Cc: ""SUR"" <sur@lkkauto.com>

Date: Thursday, 19 July, 2018, 9:35 AM

Dear

Annie,

As spoken, Kindly check the repair cost limit whether you are able to repair the vehicle not exceeding \$ 32,000.00 . Thank you.Best Regards, Shirley Hiew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte LtdPhone:

6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

#### \*WC6725P (SNM18D02992C01)

OD Jun 13 2018 2:00PM [ZHI WEI TRANSPORT PTE LTD] Fook Heng Motor Service

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
rom	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (CHINA_TAIPING), sent on 23/07/2018 16:39 PM.
Го	LKK_HQ
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$35000.00) - WC6725P - Claim Handler: Elaine Cheong
Approved	:35000.00:Please assist to notify Fook Heng Motor Service to get Insured to return CTPI Satisfaction Voucher DULY SIGNED & STAMPED.

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.

# View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

#### \*WC6725P (SNM18D02992C01)

OD
Jun 13 2018 2:00PM
[ZHI WEI TRANSPORT PTE LTD]
Fook Heng Motor Service

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (CHINA_TAIPING), sent on 18/07/2018 14:55 PM.
Го	LKK HO
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$32000.00) - WC6725P - Claim Handler: Elaine Cheong
DOCUMI	ENTS SUMMARY
There ar	e no documents.

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Elaine Cheong

Date: 11 Jul 2018

#### Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: WC6725P

Accident Date

: 13/06/2018

Make

Policy No.

: ISUZU CYH52S

: DMCVSN1806861800

Assignment Date

: 11/07/2018

Excess

: S\$1,500.00

Date of Inspection

: 10/07/2018

Est. Duration of Repair

: 25 days

Inspection At

: Fook Heng Motor Service (HQ)

100 BEDŐK NORTH AVENUÉ 4 PEARL GARDENS, #13-1922 Singapore 460100

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages The vehicle sustained impact / damages front, o/s and n/s portion and the u/c, chassis frame and body structure affected due to collision parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	57,884.45
Revised Amount	:S\$	47,532.95
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	6,680.00
Total	:S\$	54,212.95

Lump Sum Repair

:S\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	98,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	37,447.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Renair	:S\$	60.553.00

#### Remarks

Other comments:

(	X	)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation.
(		)	The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

MSAT #8077170 / Sng Ah Tae Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd - Pioneer ENTRY DATE & YIME: 14/06/2018 14:18 - SUBMITTED BY: ITo the Confirmed]

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made evaluable upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ledgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid,

ACCUSENT STATEMENT

 Date Of Report
 14/06/2018 14:18

 Date Of Accident
 13/06/2018 14:50

Exact Location Of Accident TPE TOWARDS SLE

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETH\_18 DF DWW -E-HILE

Vehicle Registration Number WC6725P

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner ZHI WEI TRANSPORT PTE LTD

Co Reg No 201525909H

Email Address ROYCHONG71@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-82855585

Alternative Phone No Office-NOPHONE

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer ISUZU

Model CYH52S-15.7 D (M)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for

repair to your vehicle?

YES

NOEMAIL

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number DMCVSN1806861800

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 AN CHANGFU

 Passport No/FIN
 G8317322Q

 Date Of Birth
 07/02/1975

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 20/10/2008

Driving Experience 9 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81354736

Fax Number

EMail Address

Contact Number

Address N/A

Postcode

YES Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

. If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Oriver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

NO

1

General Information of the Accident

COLLIDED INTO PROPERTY Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

AS PER POLICE REPORT NO: T/20180614/2025 REMARKS: VEHICLE WAS NOT PRESENT FOR PHOTO TAKING WHEN MAKING THE REPORT AS VEHICLE CAN'T BE TOW.

Attachment(s)

YES Are accident photos available for attachment? NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PRICHER TO

XB8997B Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF CTHERMS-HOLE PROPERTYS

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

RAILING

Vehicle Category

GOVERNMENT

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

II 07 2018 09:41 FAX

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  Interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (I) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all Insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

manyle preschelaheorat va

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

I AM AWARED THAT MY IN SURER MAY HAVE A 14 DAYS TIMEFRAME FOR ME TO SUBMIT AN OWN DAMAGE CLAIM UNDER MY OWN POLICY. I WILL CHECK MY POLICY FOR MORE DETAILS.





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180614/2025

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

REPORT O	F A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT		Station Diary No.:	
Date/Time Report Made:		ade:	Vide Report No.:	47	
14/06/2018 11:07			F/20180613/0158	177	
listoria e	il stille	ini kalawa 25		the state of the s	
Name of Informant: AN CHANGFU			Address: 238 PASIR RIS STREET 21 C SINGAPORE 510238	ONN WAH BUILDING	
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G8317322Q			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 81354736 *	
National			Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 43 07/02/1975			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Lorry driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3,4	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/06/2018 14:5	Type of Location Expressway
Location: TAMPINES E  TPE(SLE) 9k Weather:	EXPRESSWAY	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Clear Traffic Flow:		Dry Traffic Control:	rking	Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Colli Moving Vehi		Traffic Light - Wo	ikiliy	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

egene er v. Simele þús	The Control of the Co	Constitution of Constitution with the second
/C6725P	Cement Truck	Seriously 1 Damaged
B8997B	Lorry	Slightly 0 Damaged

Historical Control of the Control	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



2 of 3

Report No. T/20180614/2025

Police Station Of Origin: Pasir Ris N.P.C 1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE 519457

Tel No: 1800-5852999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	AN CHANGFU			ID No.		G8317322Q	
Related Vehicle	WC6725P (Cement	Truck)		Conta	ct No.	81354736	
Hospital/Clinic	SINGAPORE GENE	PITAL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		10 miles		
Date Treatment	13/06/2018		Date D	Discharge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	04	Degre	e of Injury	Sligh		

Brief Details.

On 13/06/208 at about 1450hrs, I was driving a cement truck along TPE(SLE), after Punggol Road. I was on the extreme left lane, as I was driving a heavy vehicle, along 40km/h. I saw a vehicle parked at the road shoulder ahead of mine, on the left. That vehicle, license number XB 8997B, was a vehicle commonly used by workers to cut the tress along the expressway. As I was approach the vehicle, I misjudged the amount of space between my truck and the above mentioned vehicle. I hit the right back of this vehicle, namely the scorpion area. At this juncture. I lost control of my vehicle. I only managed to steer it left, and this resulted in my truck hitting the guardrail at the side of the road shoulder. The whole front section of my cement truck is damaged. The scorpion area at the rear of the other vehicle was damaged. There was no passengers in the other vehicle. No one was injured. Later on that day, I went to visit the doctor, who gave me 4 days of medical leave for the minor scratches and bruises on my left elbow. I am lodging this report as directed by the Traffic Police officer present at the scene. I wish to state that this was due to my error in judgement.





T/20180614/202

3 of 3

Report No. T/20180614/2025

Police Station Of Origin:
Pasir Ris N.P.C
1 Pasir Ris Drive 4 #01-01 SINGAPORE
519457
Tel No: 1800-5852999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Insp MAVIN S/O JITENDRA	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/06/2018 11:07
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt TANG SIEW PING Contact No.: 65476430  Authentication Stamp	Classification Of Case:



Department of Emergancy Medicine Outram Road Singapore 159608 Tel : (65) 6321 4103 Fax : (65) 6226 0924 Rag No: 198703907Z

	MEDICAL CERTIFICATE	EMD2018224895
ORIGINAL Name		NRIC No. G8317322Q
AN CHANGEU  This is to certify that the above-named is unfit for duty for a nativalive  Type of medical leave granted;  Hospitalization Leave  Admitted on  Discharged on:  This certificate is not valid for absence from co	Outpatient Sick Leave Maternity Leave, Starillization Leave, ourt attendance.	
Fit for light duty from N.A.  Comments:  The above-nemed patient attended my clinic at No medical leave is necessary.	N.A. and left	Signature, Name (In BLOCK LETTERS) and Designation/MCR No.
Hospitalicilnic Emergency Medicine Singapore General Hospital	Ward No. Ernergency Department  Date  13-Jun-2018	NICHOLAS EU WEN SHUEN , 83899D

# 福興修理囉喱汽車. FOOK HENG MOTOR SERVICE

No. 29, Sungei Kadut Street 4, Sungei Kadut Industrial Estate, Singapore 729054 Tel: 6244 3203 Fax: 6441 5451 E-mail: slmoter@yahoo.com.sg Business Reg. No.: 52938821M

Date: 26th June, 2018

To: ZHI WEI TRANSPORT PTE LTD

240 Pasir Ris St 21

#02-45

Singapore 510240

cc: Bryan

## VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT FOR ISUZU CYH52S WC6725P (FLEET NO: 1020)

MIMDED	LIST ITEMS	QUANTITY	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE
NUMBER	front cabin	1 pc	1)	\$ 18,500.00 DM
1)		1 pc	2)	\$ 1,280.00 DM
2)	front bumper	and Book	3)	\$ 425.00 BRV
3)	Headlamp LH	1 pc	4)	\$ 320.00 BR J
4)	headlamp bracket LH	l pc	5)	
5)	fog lamp LH	1 pc		2.0
6)	signal lamp LH	1 pc	6)	
7)	turbo inter cooler	1 pc	7)	\$ /4,600.00BR V
8)	turbo blower pipe LH	1 pc	8)	\$ 250.00 DISV
9)	radiator	1 pc	9)	\$ 3,800.00 BR V 3500.
10)	radiator cowling	1 pc	10)	\$ 415.00 DM
11)	fan blade	1 pc	11)	\$ \475.00 BR \
12)	front cabin support cross member	1 pc	12)	\$ 750.00 DISV
13)	front cabin support cross member bracket LH	1 pc	13)	\$ 480.00 DISV
14)	front cabin support cross member bracket RH	1 pc	14)	\$ 395.00 DISV
15)	front spring bellow cab (02 pcs X \$280.00)	2 pcs	15)	\$ 560.00 BRV
16)	front cabin shock absorber (02 pcs X \$135.00	)2 pcs	16)	\$ 270.00 BRV
17)	cabin jet	1 pc	17)	\$ 1,180.00 BTV
18)	steering shaft	1 pc	18)	\$ 195.00 BTV
19)	cabin support member (n-shape) rear	1 pc	19)	\$ 1,265.00 BT
20)	cabin support C channel	1 pc	20)	\$ 315.00 R
21)	spring below cab (02 pcs X \$195.00)	2 pcs	21)	\$ 390.00 Dm /
22)	cabin shock absorber (02 pcs X \$135.00)	2 pcs	22)	\$ 270.00 BTV
23)	torque rod	1 pc	23)	\$ 120.00 BRV
24)	radiator water tank	1 pc	24)	\$ 285.00 BRV
25)	water pipe	1 pc	25)	\$ 95.00 C UT
26)	power steering oil tank	1 pc	26)	\$ 320.00 MIS V
27)	mudguard shelter LH	1 pc	27)	\$ \ 295.00 D13 \
		1 pc	28)	\$ 65.00 PIS V
28)	mudguard shelter bracket LH		10000000	\$ 37,568.00
		Total (F	Parts)	Ф 31, 300.00

Cont'd in Page 2\*\*\*

# 福興修理囉喱汽車 FOOK HENG MOTOR SERVICE

No. 29, Sungei Kadut Street 4, Sungei Kadut Industrial Estate, Singapore 729054 Tel: 6244 3203 Fax: 6441 5451 E-mail: slmoter@yahoo.com.sg

Business Reg. No.: 52938821M

Cont'd sheet\*\*\*/2

Vehicle No. WC6725P (FLEET NO: 1020)

Total (Parts) b/f \$ 37,568.00

NUMBER	LIST ITEMS	QUANTITY NUMBER	UNI	T PRICE
29)	hydraulic cooler	1 pc 29)	\$	1,280.00 BRV
30)	diesel tank	1 pc 30)	\$	950.00 DIS V
31)	step panel LH	1 pc 31)	\$	320.00 DISV 245.00
32)	spring complete LH	1 pc 32)	\$	850.00 DM J
33)	spring complete RH	1 pc 33)	\$	850.00 DMV
34)	U bolt (04 pcs X \$30.00)	1 pc 34)	\$	120.00 DMV
35)	big wheel mounting shock absorber RH/LH	2 pcs 35)	\$	370.00 DMV
36)	big wheel mounting shock absorber bracket	RH/LH 2 pcs 36)	\$	216.00 R X 6
37)	air pipe RH	1 pc 37)	\$	68.00 TNV
38)	engine cover protector	1 pc 38)	\$	220.00 DISV
39)	front engine mounting bush (\$195.00/each)	RH/LH 2 pcs 39)	\$	390.00 DM/
40)	rear engine mounting bush (\$310.00/each)	RH/LH 2 pcs 40)	\$	620.00 DM/
41)	front axle beam	1 pc 41)	\$	4,800.00 3BTV
42)	front axle track rod	1 pc 42)	\$	395.00 BT V
			\$	49, 017. 00
		Less 15%	\$	7, 352. 55
		Total (Parts)	\$	41, 664. 45
NUMBER	NETT ITEMS	QUANTITY NUMBER	UNI	T PRICE
43)	hydraulic oil (18 Liter X \$5.00)	18 Ltr 43)	\$	90.00 Necv
44)	center mudguard complete LH	1 pc 44)	\$	250.00 200.00 V Nec
45)	sideguard complete LH	1 pc 45)	\$	180.00 150 00 V na
46)	rear mudguard complete LH	1 pc 46)	\$	480.00 300 · 00 J DIS
47)	air-con heater	1 pc 47)	\$	682.00 / nec
48)	air-con blower	1 pc 48)	\$	295.00 V nec
49)	air-con condenser	1 pc 49)	\$	550.00 / nec
50)	air-con fan	1 pc 50)	\$	385.00 / nec
51)	air-con pipe (big size)	1 pc 51)	\$	230.00 V nec
52)	air-con pipe (small size)	1 pc 52)	\$	118.00 V nec
		Total (Nett Items	() \$	3, 260. 00

# 福興修理囉喱汽車 FOOK HENG MOTOR SERVICE

No. 29, Sungei Kadut Street 4, Sungei Kadut Industrial Estate, Singapore 729054 Tel: 6244 3203 Fax: 6441 5451 E-mail: slmoter@yahoo.com.sg

Business Reg. No.: 52938821M

Cont'd sheet \*\*\*/3

Vehicle No. WC6725P (FLEET NO: 1020)

	Total (Parts) & (Nett Items) b/f	\$ 44,924.45
53)	LABOUR CHARGES & MISC To remove/refit cabin, engine & speed gear box to facilitate repairs	\$ 2,800.00 - photo
54)	To remove and replace the above chassis, straighten, knock out, realign chassis to manufacturers specification.	\$ 2,600.00
55)	To dismantle and installation to above damaged parts and job completed.	\$ 3,800.00
56)	To remove/renew air-con compressor, air-con pipe & refill gas.	\$ 350.00
57)	To spray paint on the accident affected area.	\$ 1,800.00 V
58)	To change computerised wire.	\$ 1,130.00 Nec
59)	Check computerised wire.  Total (Labour)	\$ \( \frac{480.00}{350.00} \) nec \$ 12,960.00

ALL TOTAL

\$ 57,884.45

#### LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before a let so av painting
- . " iso as tima to coard a during resurvey
- insign in inv bed to confineation.
- A THE PERSON STREET, MICH. 17th Co.
- The state of the s and the approval from Insurance Company

wedged by Repairer

gnature:

Date:

Talin

- Lump Sun repair ? items photo Photo after paint Nof authorised

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed		Status	
Main	09 Jul 2018		11 Jul 2018 14:14 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$35,00 Edit Es	00.00 timates		5,000.00 w Rpt			Pending for Report Cancel Case	4/
	Main	R	eference		Claim De	tails		Docume	ents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS					[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	ZHI WEI	TRANSPORT PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. No	.: 2015259	109H						
Vehicle Reg No.;	WC672	5P			Date of	Loss:		8 14:00 - :59 is and <b>23</b> Days	From L	TA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	Type: <b>OD</b> / SNM18D02992C01 Policy/Cover Note No.: DMCVSN1806861800 (Compr		omprehe	rehensive)							
					Excess: S\$1,500.00		20)				
Repairer:	Fook Her	g Motor Service	(HQ) 100 BEDOK N	ORTH AVE	NUE 4 PE	ARL G	ARDENS, #	13-1922, 4601	00 Sung	ei Kadut - Te	1: 62443203
Handling Insurer:	China Ta	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. L	.td. (HQ) -	Tel: 638	9 6111	[Handle	ed by <b>Elaine C</b>	heong]		
Adjuster:	The state of the late of the l	Consultants Pte	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handle	d by L	im Teow G	uan] [Fina	al Rpt	due 20/07/	2018]
Driver/Cust dian:	o AN CHANG	GFU (43 / Male),	NRIC: G8317322Q,	Tel: +6	58135473	6					
Adj Asg. Remarks:	ASSIGNM	ENT GIVEN VIA EN	MAIL ON 09.07.18								
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	e Case Mail
· CHINA_	FAIPING (23/0	7/2018): Alert -	Adj Mandate Appr Adj Mandate Appr Adj Mandate Appr	oved (S\$3	5000.00	) - W	C6725P - C	laim Handler	: Elaine	Cheo	
								C			Complete
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	sks∃				- 1	/iew All	Search Tasks	Creat	e New Task	Complete

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 5

#### **Claim Documents**

# \*WC6725P (SNM18D02992C01) OD Jun 13 2018 2:00PM [ZHI WEI TRANSPORT PTE LTD] Fook Heng Motor Service

Ass	essment Reports		1 per i	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)	- Inches	Thumbnail	Print
1	14/06/18 16:32	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/07/18 16:38	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
2	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
3	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
4	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
5	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
6	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
7	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
8	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
9	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
10	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	Ð	Load JPG	✓
11	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	Ð	Load JPG	☑
12	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
2	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
3	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
4	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
5	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
6	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
7	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
8	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
9	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
10	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
13	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
14	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
16	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	- Autor

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🗸	4
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	-
		No. 20000-190000-190120000			~
18	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>~</u>
19	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
20	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
21	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	-
23	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	-
24	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	1
25	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
26	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
27	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
28	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
29	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
30	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
31	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
32	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
33	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
34	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
35	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
36	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
37	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
38	The second second second	General View	0	Load JPG	5
	11/07/18 16:39		0		6
39	11/07/18 16:39	General View		Load JPG	-
40	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
41	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	
42	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
43	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<u> </u>
44	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
45	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
46	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
47	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
48	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
49	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	2
50	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>-</u>
51	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	
52	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
53	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	-
54	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
55	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
56	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
57	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
58	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
59	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
50	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
51	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	6
62	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	5
100		General View	0	Load JPG	6
53	11/07/18 16:39		0	Load JPG	5
54	11/07/18 16:39	General View			+=
65	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	4

Ass	essment Reports		1 per pa		<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	-
67	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
68	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	4
69	11/07/18 16:39	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
70	11/07/18 16:39	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	~
71	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
72	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
73	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	4
74	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
75	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	4
76	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
77	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
78	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	4
79	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
80	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
81	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
82	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
83	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
84	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
85	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
86	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
87	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
			0		-
88	11/07/18 16:40	General View		Load JPG	4
89	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
90	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
91	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
92	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
93	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
94	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
95	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
96	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
97	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	4
98	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
99	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	4
100	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	4
101	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
102	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	V
103	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	~
104	11/07/18 16:40	General View	0	Load JPG	4
105	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
106	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	Ð	Load JPG	V
107	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
108	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
12320	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
-0.00	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
en en en en	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
- C-12	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	<u>~</u>
443	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V

Page 4 of 5 Merimen e-Claims

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🗸	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	Prin
117	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	~
118	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
119	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	<b>√</b>
120	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	~
121	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
122	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	~
123	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	4
124	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
125	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
126	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
127	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	~
128	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	4
129	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	~
130	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	4
131	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	4
132	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	~
133	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	4
134	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	~
135	24/09/18 15:44	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	V
136	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
137	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
138	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
139	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
140	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
141	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
142	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
143	24/09/18 15:45	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔻	<b>✓</b>
No	Finalized On	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	23/07/18 16:35	SATISFACTION VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/06/18 16:32	Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
2	14/06/18 16:32	CI,IC,DL [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
3	14/06/18 16:32	POLICE REPORT [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T-min	Thumbnail	Print
1	12/07/18 09:13	ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	

# **Linked Accident Report Documents**

			View View in Brow		ser 🗸	
Ass	essment Reports	1 per page		~		
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	Print	
1	14/06/18 16:32	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM		
Pho	tos/Images		3 per p	age 🗸	✓	
			5 per p	oge	-	
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail		
1	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>	
2	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>	
3	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>	
4	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	Ð	Load JPG	<b>V</b>	

Page 5 of 5

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	Print
5	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	~
6	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
7	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
8	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	~
9	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
10	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
11	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
12	14/06/18 15:00	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	Sng Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd (Pioneer)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/06/18 16:32	Sketch Plan	0	Load TIF	
2	14/06/18 16:32	CI,IC,DL	0	Load TIF	
3	14/06/18 16:32	POLICE REPORT	0	Load TIF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Our File No:

CS/CTI18012471/BSD3E2

Date:

01/10/2018

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Insured/Claimant: ZHI WEI TRANSPORT PTE LTD

13/06/2018

Policy No:

DMCVSN1806861800

No

Nature of Claim: OD

Claim No: SNM18D02992C01

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

WC6725P

Make & Model:

ISUZU CYH52S, 15.7 D (M)

Engine No:

6WG1419522

Reg. Date:

21/10/2013 (Man. Year: 2013)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JALCYH52SD7000372 0 km

Colour: Engine Capacity: Blue

15681 cc Market Value/New Car Price: S\$98,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

295/80 R22.5 (D)

Rear Tyre Size:

295/80 R22.5 (D/D)

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Firenza 4/4 mm Firenza 4/4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Firenza 4/4/4/4 mm Firenza 4/4/4/4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		44,924.45	43,894.35	1,030.10	2.29
Miscellaneous Items	i	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		12,960.00	9,280.00	3,680.00	28.40
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	57,884.45	53,174.35	4,710.10	8.14
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		35,000.00		
	- Excess (S\$)	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
	Nett Amount (S\$)	56,384.45	33,500.00	22,884.45	40.59

Inspected At:

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/07/2018

Date Inspected:

10/07/2018

Fook Heng Motor Service (HQ)

29 SUNGAI KADUT STREET 4

SINGAPORE 729054

Estimated Period of Repair:

25.0 days

Adjuster: Lim Teow Guan

Manager:

Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 5

# REPAIR DETAILS

ce	
	(Last Synchronised: 01 Oct 2018)
N/A	ISUZU CYH52S 15.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)
Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for WC6725P)
	es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page he END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
	Repairer's (Unsubmitted, These estimate

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part Particulars	Condition Repairer's		Amount	
1	1		*FRONT CABIN	Damaged	18,500.00 FL	*18,500.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Damaged	1,280.00 FL	*1,280.00 FL
3	1		*HEADLAMP LH	Broken	425.00 FL	*425.00 FL
4	1		*HEADLAMP BRACKET LH	Broken	320.00 FL	*320.00 FL
5	1		*FOG LAMP LH	Broken	205.00 FL	*205.00 FL
6	1		*SIGNAL LAMP LH	Missing	48.00 FL	*48.00 FL
7	1		*TURBO BLOWER PIPE LH	Distorted	250.00 FL	*250.00 FL
8	1		*RADIATOR	Broken	3,800.00 FL	*3,500.00 FL
9	1		*RADIATOR COWLING	Damaged	415.00 FL	*415.00 FL
10	1		*FAN BLADE	Broken	475.00 FL	*475.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT CABIN SUPPORT CROSS MEMBER	Distorted	750.00 FL	*750.00 FL
12	1		*FRONT CABIN SUPPORT CROSS MEMBER BRACKET LH	Distorted	480.00 FL	*480.00 FL
13	1		*FRONT CABIN SUPPORT CROSS MEMBER BRACKET RH	Distorted	395.00 FL	*395.00 FL
14	2		*FRONT SPRING BELLOW CAB	Broken	560.00 FL	*560.00 FL
15	2		*FRONT CABIN SHOCK ABSORBER	Broken	270.00 FL	*270.00 FL
16	1		*CABIN JET	Bent	1,180.00 FL	*1,180.00 FL
17	1		*STEERING SHAFT	Bent	195.00 FL	*195.00 FL
18	1		*CABIN SUPPORT MMEBER (N-SHAPE) REAR	Bent	1,265.00 FL	*1,265.00 FL
19	1		*CABIN SUPPORT C CHANNEL	Repair	315.00 FL	*- FL
20	2		*SPRING BELOW CAB	Damaged	390.00 FL	*390.00 FL
21	2		*CABIN SHOCK ABSORBER	Bent	270.00 FL	*270.00 FL
22	1		*TORQUE ROD	Broken	120.00 FL	*120.00 FL
23	1		*RADIATOR WATER TANK	Broken	285.00 FL	*285.00 FL
24	1		*WATER PIPE	Cut	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
25	1		*POWER STEERING OIL TANK	Missing	320.00 FL	*320.00 FL
26	1		*MUDGUARD SHELTER LH	Distorted	295.00 FL	*295.00 FL
27	1		*MUDGUARD SHELTER BRACKET LH	Distorted	65.00 FL	*65.00 FL
28	1		*TURBO INTER COOLER	Broken	4,600.00 FL	*4,600.00 FL
29	1		*HYDRAULIC COOLER	Broken		*1,280.00 FL
30	1		*DIESEL TANK	Distorted	950.00 FL	*950.00 FL
31	1		*STEP PANEL LH	Distorted	320.00 FL	
32	1		*SPRING COMPLETE LH	Damaged	850.00 FL	*850.00 FL
33	1		*SPRING COMPLETE RH	Damaged	850.00 FL	
34	4		*U BOLT	Damaged	120.00 FL	
35	2		*BIG WHEEL MOUNTING SHOCK ABSORBER RH / LH	Damaged	370.00 FL	
36	2		*BIG WHEEL MOUNTING SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET LH	_	216.00 FL	*-FL
37	1		*AIR PIPE RH	Torn	68.00 FL	*68.00 FL
38	1		*ENGINE COVER PROTECTOR	Distorted	220.00 FL	*220.00 FL
			Report was unsubmitted during this print-out			

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount	
39	2		*FRONT ENGINE MOUNTING BUSH RH / LH	Damaged	390.00 FL	*390.00 FL	
40	1		*FRONT AXLE BEAM	Bent	4,800.00 FL	*4,800.00 FL	
41	1		*FRONT AXLE TRACK ROD	Bent	395.00 FL	*395.00 FL	
42	18		*LITER HYDRAULIC OIL	Necessary	90.00 FS	*90.00 FS	
43	1		*CENTER MUDGUARD COMPLETE LH	Necessary	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS	
44	1		*SIDEGUARD COMPLETE LH	Necessary	180.00 FS	*150.00 FS	
45	1		*REAR MUDGUARD COMPLETE LH	Distorted	480.00 FS	*300.00 FS	
46	1		*AIR-CON HEATER	Necessary	682.00 FS	*682.00 FS	
47	1		*AIR-CON BLOWER	Necessary	295.00 FS	*295.00 FS	
48	1		*AIR-CON CONDENSER	Necessary	550.00 FS	*550.00 FS	
49	1		*AIR-CON FAN	Necessary	385.00 FS	*385.00 FS	
50	1		*AIR-CON PIPE (BIG SIZE)	Necessary	230.00 FS	*230.00 FS	
51	1		*AIR-CON PIPE (SMALL SIZE)	Necessary	118.00 FS	*118.00 FS	
52	2		*REAR ENGINE MOUNTING BUSH RH / LH	Damaged	620.00 FL	*620.00 FL	
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=S	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.		0-5-2-0-0-0-0-0	Section Control of Section (Section Control of Section Control of Sect	
			Sub	Total (S\$)	52,277.00	51,111.00	
			- List Item Discount on L Items 15.00/1	5.00% (S\$)	7,352.55	7,216.65	
			Total	Parts (S\$)	44,924.45	43,894.35	

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE / REFIT CABIN, ENGINE & SPEED GEAR BOX TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	2,800.00	1,600.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE CHASSIS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN CHASSIS TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS	New	2,600.00	2,000.00
3	TO DISMANTLE AND INSTALLATION TO ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS AND JOB COMPLETED	New	3,800.00	2,400.00
4	TO REMOVE / RENEW AIR-CON COMPRESSOR, AIR-CON PIPE & REFILL GAS	New	350.00	300.00
5	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA	New	1,800.00	1,500.00
6	TO CHANGE COMPUTERISED WIRE	New	1,130.00	1,130.00
7	CHECK COMPUTERISED WIRE	New	480.00	350.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	12,960.00	9,280.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >